Materials: Grey Thermoplastic
UL Flammability: UL 94VO
Horsepower Rating of Switch:
3PH V 240 480 600
HP 5 10 15
Agency Information:
UL (see table below)
CSA Certified, C22.2 No. 39, Class 6225-01, File 47235

Catalog Symbol:
0210  BU-SB10138 Page 1 of 3 Data Sheet 1103
Ordering Information for External Handle*:
OPTIMA Module  +  CDRKBS12  +  Handle  +  Shaft
=  Complete Disconnect Switch (without fuses)
1. Order Cooper Bussmann part number CDRKBS12.
2. Select the appropriate handle style (Selector or Pistol).
3. Select the shaft corresponding to the handle type and
mounting depth required.
*All switchable OPM-1038 modules come standard with a small black handle Cooper
Bussmann part number CDRKBS12 must be ordered for all through-the-door applications.
Dimensional Data
Extended Shafts - Shaft Dimension (� 6x6mm )
For Handle Mounting Shaft Catalog
Type Depth** Length Number
4.2 - 5.0˝ 3.3˝ (85mm) BDS85S
5.0 - 5.8˝ 4.1˝ (105mm) BDS105S
5.6 - 6.4˝ 4.7˝ (120mm) BDS120S
Selector 6.0 - 6.7˝ 5.1˝ (130mm) BDS130S
7.1 - 8.7˝ 7.1˝ (180mm) BDS180S
10.7 - 11.5˝ 9.8˝ (250mm) BDS250S
13.8 - 14.6˝ 13.0˝ (330mm) BDS330S
6.2 - 6.7˝ 5.9˝ (150mm) BDS150
7.0 - 7.5˝ 6.7˝ (170mm) BDS170
Pistol 10.7 - 11.3˝ 10.4˝ (265mm) BDS265
16.0 - 16.6˝ 15.8˝ (400mm) BDS400
20.0 - 20.5˝ 19.7˝ (500mm) BDS500
**Mounting depth is the distance from the outside of the door to the disconnect switch. Shaft
can be cut to desired length.
4.25∑ (± 0.03)
(108.0mm) (± 0.76)
(6.9mm)
(18.8mm)
(7.9mm)
B
U
S
S
5.72∑ (± 0.045)
(145.3mm) (± 1.14)
0.43∑ (± .03)
(10.9mm) (± .76)
1.38∑
(35.0mm)
0.23∑
1.86∑
(5.8mm)
3.17∑
(80.5mm)
1.312∑
(± 0.01)
(33.3mm)
(± 0.25)
Panel Mounting
Hole Pattern
(47.2mm)
Panel Mounting
Hole Pattern
3.74∑ (± 0.03)
(95.0mm)  (± 0.76)
0.57∑ (± 0.03)
(14.5mm) (± 0.76)
0.27∑
0.31∑
Communication
Port
0.74∑
0.50∑ (12.7mm)
Communication
Port
0.44∑ (11.2mm)
2T1 1L1
3L2